ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. MA 118 OF 2022 (OA 622 OF 2022)

DR. SANGEET SEKHAR DEB - VERSUS - BUDDHADEV NASKAR

Serial No. and Date of order

> 01 29.09.2022

For the Applicant for addition of:

Parties

Mr. Arka Maity

Advocate

For Applicant Original:

Application (OA-622 of 2022)

Mr.Goutam Pathak Banerjee

Ms.Nandini Sharma

Advocates

For the State Respondents in Original

Application (OA-622 of 2022)

Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy

Advocate

The matter is taken up pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No. 536-WBAT/2J-15/2016 dated 26th August, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 and the Rules framed thereunder.

The present Miscellaneous Application has been filed to add the proposed applicant herein as respondent in OA-622 of 2022.

In advance, a copy of the present application has been served upon the learned counsels appearing for the applicant and State respondents in respect of OA-622 of 2022.

An affidavit of service filed today be kept on record.

Mr. G.P.Banerjee and Mr.M.N.Roy, learned counsels appearing for the applicant and State respondents in OA-622 of 2022 have prayed for time to file reply against the present Miscellaneous Application being MA-118 of 2022 for addition of parties.

Considering the nature of the case, an opportunity is granted to file

ORDER SHEET

Form No.		DR. SANGEET SEKHAR DEB
		Vs.
Case No.:	MA 118 OF 2022 (OA 622 OF 2022)	
		BUDDHADEV NASKAR

reply by 11th November, 2022.

It appears that OA-622 of 2022 is also fixed on the above date. So, both the applications be placed before the Hon'ble 2nd Single Bench.

> (SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR

WEST BLANKING BLANK